
  
 
 
 
Town of Carver, Massachusetts PMA Construction Services 
Carver Elementary School Owner’s Project Manager 

 
CARVER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PROJECT 

February 2017 – Monthly Status Report 
 

Project: Carver Elementary School 
Current Phase:       Construction 
Construction Type:   New Construction 
Construction Start Date:  03Oct2016 

Building Size (New):  112,350 sf 
Parcel Size: 0 sf 
Design Enrollment:  825 
Reimbursement Rate:  59.47% 

Phase 1 Substantial Completion:  22June2018 
Phase 2 Substantial Completion:  30Nov2018 
Project Total Duration:  26 Months 
Day 148 of 627 to Ph.1 Substantial:  23.6% 

 
Project Safety Report 

 
Safety Incidents this Month • [0] 
Past Lost Time Incidents • [0] 
Past Minor Reportable Incidents • [0] 

 
Open Scope / Potential Issues 

 
• February Schedule Pending with General Contractor  
• Construction Entrance Maintenance Ongoing 
• Winter Conditions Earthwork & Slab Placement 

Monitoring Continued 
• Submersible Transducers for New Wells 
• MEP Coordination – Kitchen Underground 
• Utility Company Coordination of Existing Overhead 

Power and Cable – Removal & Relocation Complete 
• Sequencing of Abatement and Demolition Ph. 2 
• Day to Day Coordination with School Personnel 
• Day to Day Coordination with Life Safety Officials 
• Day to Day Coordination with Town Officials 

Budget Status  
 

Total Project Budget: $51,953,585 as of 02/28/17 
Actual Incurred to Date: $7,981,256 as of 02/28/17 (15.4%) 
Contingency Remaining**: $1,939,755.39 (98.36%) 

 

Construction Cost Summary:  
Award Value (CTA): $37,625,070.00 
Previously Executed CO's (Net) $0.00 
Previous Contract Value: $37,625,070.00 
CO's Executed this Month: $32,417.61 
Current Contract Value: $37,657,487.61 
  
Construction Payment Summary:  
Previous Gross Amount: $37,625,070.00 
This Month's Gross Amount: $1,558,195.09 
Gross Amount to-Date: $4,216,273.08 
Retainage To-Date @ 5%: $210,813.65 
Retainage Released $0.02 
Current Retainage $210,813.67 
Total Net Payable To-Date: $4,005,459.41 
  
Remaining Balance to Finish (gross): $33,441,214.53 

 *February Value Per Draft Payment Application Pending Pre-Requisites 
**Value Represents Construction Contingency

 
 

Project Status 
February 2017 Progress 
 
• PMA Performed OPM Duties (i.e. contract document 

compliance verification, project controls, real-time issues ID 
and resolution, update TRC on potential changes in the work, 
etc.) 

• Designer Continued Construction Administration (i.e. 
submittals, RFIs, weekly site visits, QA/QC, etc) 

• Continued Foundation Work into ‘B’ & ‘C’ Building 
 

 
• Completed Backfill of Underground Fire Cistern 
• Underground Site Drainage Continued Around the Building 
• Erection of Steel at ‘A’ Building Began on 2/24/16 
• MEP Coordination Continued with GC and Subs 
• Temporary Electric Brought into Building 
• Underground Sanitary and Drainage Inside Building 

Footprint Continued  

March 2017 Forecasted Items 
 
• Continue Installation of Site Drainage Utilities and Structures 
• Continue UG Utility Installation 
• Complete Installation of Walls, Piers, and Footings 
• Continue Structural Steel Erection in ‘B’ & ‘C’ Building 
• Coordination of MEP Trades with Architect 

 

 
 

• Review with MSBA Revised PFA Documentation 
• Execute Revised PFA and Bid Amendment 1 
• Work with Town to Ensure all Safety Protocols and Site 

Logistics are Being Adhered 
• Potential Topping Off Ceremony Near End of March 

 
 



  
 
 
 
Town of Carver, Massachusetts PMA Construction Services 
Carver Elementary School Owner’s Project Manager 

Cumulative Cashflow Projection 

 
Manpower vs Cost Analysis  

 



  
 
 
 
Town of Carver, Massachusetts PMA Construction Services 
Carver Elementary School Owner’s Project Manager 
 

 
 

Change Management – Potential Construction Contingency Utilization 
 

 

Milestone Dates  
Milestone Dates Forecast Actual Status Schedule Notes 

Notice to Proceed 10/3/16 10/3/16 √  

New Wells Online 1/5/17 1/6/17 √  

Start Strip & Stockpile Top Soil 11/16/16 11/16/16 √ Proceeded Prior to Well Decommissioning 

Foundations Start 12/12/16 12/12/16 √ Proceeded Prior to Well Decommissioning 

Structural Steel Start 3/3/17 2/24/17 √ Ahead of Schedule 

Steel Topping Off 5/4/17   Targeting 3/28/17 

Roof Weather Tight 7/18/17   On Target  

Phase 1 Substantial Completion 6/22/18   On Target  

Students & Teachers Return 8/27/18   On Target  

Phase 2 Substantial Completion 11/30/18   On Target  



  
 
 
 
Town of Carver, Massachusetts PMA Construction Services 
Carver Elementary School Owner’s Project Manager 
 

Graphs & Data 
 
Requests for Information (RFIs) 

 
Monthly Manpower 

 
Economic Impact – Work Force Employed To-Date 

 

Contingency Utilization 

 
NE-CHPS Waste Management 

 
MBE / WBE Participation (Based on CTA Commitment) 



  
 
 
 
Town of Carver, Massachusetts PMA Construction Services 
Carver Elementary School Owner’s Project Manager 
 
 
 

 
Backfill Site Drainage at West Elevation 

 
 
Infiltration System at Play Area  

 
 
‘A’ Building Steel Erection Classroom Area 

 

Sanitary and Waste Underground at ‘A’ Building 

 
 
Crane Mobilization and Setup 

 
 
‘A’ Building Column Erection Near Cafeteria 

 
 

Project Photos 



  
 
 
 
Town of Carver, Massachusetts PMA Construction Services 
Carver Elementary School Owner’s Project Manager 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
Phase 1A: Well Connections 

 
 
 
 
 
Phase 1B: Construction of New School 

 
 

Phase 1C: June 2018-August 2018 

 
 
 
 
 
Phase 2: August 2018-November 2018 

 
 

Project Phasing 


