
  
 
 
 
Town of Carver, Massachusetts PMA Construction Services 
Carver Elementary School Owner’s Project Manager 

 

 
CARVER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PROJECT 

June 2017 – Monthly Status Report 
 

Project: Carver Elementary School 
Current Phase:       Construction 
Construction Type:   New Construction 
Construction Start Date:  03Oct2016 

Building Size (New):  112,350 sf 
Parcel Size: 0 sf 
Design Enrollment:  825 
Reimbursement Rate:  59.47% 

Phase 1 Substantial Completion:  22June2018 
Phase 2 Substantial Completion:  30Nov2018 
Project Total Duration:  26 Months 
Day 270 of 627 to Ph.1 Substantial:  43.0% 

 
Project Safety Report 

 
Safety Incidents this Month • [0] 
Past Lost Time Incidents • [0] 
Past Minor Reportable Incidents • [0] 

 
Open Scope / Potential Issues 

 
• VFD Manufacturer Site Visit  
• Submersible Transducers for New Wells 
• Coordination of Traffic and Work Plan for Summer  
• Abatement at Maintenance Shed 
• Site Dust Control 
• Coordination of Tel/Com Utility Pole Installation 
• Exterior Envelope Third Party Testing Ongoing 
• Third Party Commissioning Ongoing 
• Day to Day Coordination with School Personnel 
• Day to Day Coordination with Life Safety Officials 
• Day to Day Coordination with Town Officials 

Budget Status  
 

Total Project Budget: $51,953,585 (06/30/17) 
Actual Incurred to Date: $13,847,505.64 (06/30/17) (30.0%) 
Contingency Remaining: $1,815,618.18** (92.06%) 

 

Construction Cost Summary:  
Award Value (CTA): $37,625,070.00 
Previously Executed CO's (Net) $71,603.97 
Previous Contract Value: $37,696,673.97 
CO's Executed this Month: $84,950.87 
Current Contract Value: $37,781,624.84 

  
Construction Payment Summary:  
Previous Gross Amount: $37,625,070.00 
This Month's Gross Amount: $2,191,764.06 
Gross Amount to-Date: $12,346,251.06 
Retainage To-Date @ 5%: $617,312.55 
Retainage Released $0.00 
Current Retainage $617,312.60 
Total Net Payable To-Date: $11,728,938.46 

  
Remaining Balance to Finish (gross): $25,435,373.78 

 * This Value Represents Requisition for Application #8 Waiting to be Signed 
**Value Represents Construction Contingency

 
 

Project Status 
June 2017 Progress 
 
• PMA Performed OPM Duties (i.e. contract document 

compliance verification, project controls, real-time issues ID 
and resolution, update TRC on potential changes in the work, 
etc.) 

• Designer Continued Construction Administration (i.e. 
submittals, RFIs, weekly site visits, QA/QC, etc) 

• Continued Installation of Available Site Drainage Utilities 
 

 
• Completed all Concrete Slab Work for Building 
• Continued Framing and Sheathing on Floors A2 & A1 
• Continued Installation of HVAC & Plumbing in ‘A’ 

Building Moving Towards ‘B’ Building 
• Continued Exterior Masonry and Sheathing Installation at A, 

B, & C Wings 
• Continued Installation of AVB at all Areas 
• Continued Roofing at A Wing and Moving Towards B Wing  

July 2017 Forecasted Items 
 
• Install Sub-Grade for Final Driveway and Binder Course 
• Continue Site Drainage & Dust Control During Summer 
• Continue Installation of Exterior Framing/Sheathing/AVB 
• Continue Masonry Work at Building Exterior 
• Continue Installation of Roofing at ‘B&C’ Buildings 

 

 
 

• Rough In Electrical at A2/A1 
• Begin Window Work at ‘B’ Building 
• Continue Interior Framing in B&C Buildings 
• Execute Revised PFA and Bid Amendment 1 

 

 



  
 
 
 
Town of Carver, Massachusetts PMA Construction Services 
Carver Elementary School Owner’s Project Manager 

 

Cumulative Cashflow Projection 

 
Manpower vs Cost Analysis  

 



  
 
 
 
Town of Carver, Massachusetts PMA Construction Services 
Carver Elementary School Owner’s Project Manager 

 

 

 
 

Change Management – Potential Construction Contingency Utilization 
 

 

Milestone Dates  
Milestone Dates Forecast Actual Status Schedule Notes 

Notice to Proceed 10/3/16 10/3/16 √ Completed 

Steel Topping Off 5/4/17 3/30/17 √ Completed Ahead of Schedule 

Area ‘A’ Roof Type 7/18/17 6/23/18 √ Completed Ahead of Schedule  

Area ‘B’ Roof Type (374) 8/2/17   On Target  

Area ‘C’ Roof Type (394) 8/30/17   On Target  

Drywall Complete 837 12/22/17   On Target 

HVAC Roof Top A/B/C Startup 870 1/18/18   On Target 

Phase 1 Substantial Completion 6/22/18   On Target  

Students & Teachers Return 8/27/18   On Target  

Phase 2 Substantial Completion 11/30/18   On Target  



  
 
 
 
Town of Carver, Massachusetts PMA Construction Services 
Carver Elementary School Owner’s Project Manager 

 

 
Graphs & Data 

 
Requests for Information (RFIs) 

 
Monthly Manpower 

 
Economic Impact – Work Force Employed To-Date 

 

Contingency Utilization 

 
NE-CHPS Waste Management 

 
MBE / WBE Participation (Based on CTA Commitment) 



  
 
 
 
Town of Carver, Massachusetts PMA Construction Services 
Carver Elementary School Owner’s Project Manager 

 

 
 
 

 
Roofing System Installation at ‘A’ High Roof 

 
 
Electrical Duct Bank Installation at Northeast Elevation 

 
 
‘A’ Wing Temporary Window Installation 

 

Air Vapor Barrier & Masonry installation at ‘B’ Wing 

 
 
Generator Pad Installation 

 
 
Stair 2 at ‘B’ Corridor 

 
 

Project Photos 



  
 
 
 
Town of Carver, Massachusetts PMA Construction Services 
Carver Elementary School Owner’s Project Manager 

 

 
 

 

 
Phase 1A: Well Connections 

 
 
 
 
 
Phase 1B: Construction of New School 

 
 

Phase 1C: June 2018-August 2018 

 
 
 
 
 
Phase 2: August 2018-November 2018 

 
 

Project Phasing 


